## House Resolution 846

By: Representatives Nguyen of the 89<sup>th</sup>, Anulewicz of the 42<sup>nd</sup>, Dreyer of the 59<sup>th</sup>, Allen of the 40<sup>th</sup>, Carpenter of the 4<sup>th</sup>, and others

## A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending the contributions of The Giving Kitchen in Georgia; and for

2 other purposes.

WHEREAS, according to the Bureau of Labor Statistics, 490,000 Georgians are employed
as food service workers; and

5 WHEREAS, The Giving Kitchen is a nonprofit organization providing stability and 6 assistance to food service workers facing crisis with compassion and care; and

7 WHEREAS, food service workers are some of the most hard-working and vulnerable8 members of our community; and

9 WHEREAS, The Giving Kitchen provides financial support and a network of community

10 resources for restaurant workers facing illnesses, injury, death, or natural disasters; and

11 WHEREAS, The Giving Kitchen has provided assistance to over 1,550 Georgians

12 throughout the metro Atlanta area; and

WHEREAS, the organization has facilitated multiple avenues to share stories and create acommunity of food service workers; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding efforts and works of thisexemplary organization be appropriately recognized.

## 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 18 the members of this body recognize and commend the contributions of The Giving Kitchen
- 19 in Georgia, and extend the most sincere best wishes for continued success.

19

- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 21 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to The
- 22 Giving Kitchen.